
 

 

 

Tēnā Koutou Katoa!   
Welcome to week 2 and Pet Day week! 

 

Let’s hope this weather sorts itself out for Wednesday.  
 

You will have received the Reminders notice last week. Indoor 
preparation is tomorrow morning.  All baking, seeds and school made 
items will be judged tomorrow from 3.00pm.  
 

See you all for Morning Tea at 10.00am on Wednesday - in the sun! 
 

 Year 4-6 Camp…  Room 1 students have been working on some 
camp preparation. The year 4s in Room 3 have missed out on this 
and I will get all the paper work to them tomorrow. 

 

Lots more information will be sent home next Monday for both 
students and the adults who are attending. Please contact me if 
there is anything confusing. 

 

 Year 5 and 6 Wairere Visit…  Miss E and Mrs Bates will be taking 
our Year 5 and 6 students to the LOCAL power station for an 
educational session on Friday morning.  

 

IF YOU DO NOT WISH YOUR CHILD TO ATTEND PLEASE TELL 
ME BEFORE FRIDAY. 
 

 Strike Notice - School Closed Thursday 23rd October…  As you 
will already be aware, there is a planned strike day on Thursday 
23rd. We are unable to keep the school open legally, so the school 
will be closed. 

 

 Library Books…  Please return any library books you have at 
home THIS WEEK.   If these are not returned by the end of the 
week, a $20 charge will be put onto your family account.  

 

Ngā mihi and have a great week Pam Voyce 

17 Barclay Road 
RD 1 ĀRIA 3979 
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Principal: Pam Voyce 

PRINCIPAL’S NEWS 

TERM 4 
Board Meetings at 6.30pm 

Monday 20th October 
Monday 1st December  

Pet Day 
Wednesday 15th October  

 

Please bring a plate of food 
for morning tea 

Teacher Strike 
Thursday 23rd October  

School Closed 

All Year 4-6 Senior Camp 
Motutapu Island  

Tuesday 28th October to 
Friday 31st October 
$175.00 per person  

School Photos  
(Class, Individual & Hockey) 

Thursday 13th November  

Tuesday 11th November 
Athletics  

Piopio Primary School  

Maniapoto Cultural Festival 
Te Kuiti  

Friday 14th November 

Interschools’ Athletics 
Te Kūiti 

Friday 21st November 

Life Education Caravan  
Wednesday 3rd December & 

Friday 5th December 

Technology Challenge 
Te Kūiti 

Thursday 4th December 

End of Year Prize Giving  
Thursday 11th December 

At Aria Hall at 7.00pm 
Shared Kai 

Last Day of Term 4 
Friday 12th December 

Amber Rasmussen 
Willow Le Feuvre  

 

who celebrate their 
birthday 

 

We hope you have a  
lovely day!! 
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PET DAY  
MORNING TEA & BRIEFING  

 
Morning tea and briefing for the adults will be 

at 10.00am under the verandah. 
 

Please bring a plate of food to share!! 


